
SUMMARY OF PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULES CHANGES FOR 
2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR 

GENERAL: 

• Added wording onto Fees Schedules for what amount of money will be refunded. 
o Students transferring within Weber School District will receive an internal refund 

of fees prorated to date of check out, which then can be applied to prorated fees 
at new school.  Students transferring outside the Weber School District will be 
refunded fees for classes that have not been attended. Only the Participation Fee 
will be refunded for Jr High Extracurricular Fees and High School UHSAA Activities 
Fees.  This refund will be determined at a school level by the Administration.  Full 
Participation Fee refund is not guaranteed. 

• Added Banquet - up to $25 
• Changed Calculator Rental “up to” $30 
• Removed $5 Open Enrollment Application Fee 
• Increased Original Credit – Per .25 Credit from $35 to $40 per .25 Credit 
• Changed Seal of Biliteracy Test/APPL Test – Up to $45 
• Moved Out of State Travel into General section due to new Travel Policy 4600 
• Added to Yearbook spend plan, “printing of book, software…” 
• Updated the Non-Resident Tuition price – $9066.15 
• Increased out of state travel prices by $300 

ELEMENTARY: 

• Added Choir Camp up to $50 (staffing, materials, clothing) 
• Changed District Level Kids Camp to “up to…” 
• Added Jump Rope Club $30 (staffing, activities, materials, clothing) 
• Added STEAM Camp $50 
• Added Yearbook up to $15 

JR HIGH: 

• Added $35 fee for Guitar Rental in Band section 
• Added The Art of Cooking with Smoke and Fire (CTE) $25  
• Took Football Program off Fee Schedule due to Board Approval of removing Jr. High 

Football program 



• Changed wording for Track Program Fee to “up to…”  
• Added “food” to spend plan of Extracurricular Fees in the In/Out season 

camps/clinics/tournaments and to Camps/Retreat 

HIGH SCHOOL: 

• Moved Marching Band, Color Guard and Drum Line into the Courses section with 
Band.  Took out: 
o Participation Fee - $85  
o Open Practice – On or Off Campus - Up to $25  
o Pre-game Activities – up to $50 

• Added $35 fee for Guitar Rental in Band section 
• Increased Dance Company Fee    

o Program Fee $220 
o Spirit clothing up to $90 
o Uniform up to $110  

• Moved all Out of State Travel to General Section of Fee Schedule 
• Added Architectural Design (CTE) $10 
• Added Introduction to Behavioral Health (CTE) $10 
• Changed CTE Construction name to Construction I 
• Combined CAD Mech 1, 2, 3 classes and the 3D Printing classes into a single pathway 

of 3D Printing 1, 2, 3 $20 
• Added Summer Ag Fee up to $50 (class supplies, equipment, basic project materials) 
• Took game uniforms out of UHSAA Activities spend plan in Participation Fee 
• Combined UHSAA Activities Transportation Fee into Program Fee  
• Took out “Open Gym” on all UHSAA Activities 
• Increased Softball and Baseball Spirit Packs by $50 
• Added wording to Drill and Cheer regarding UHSAA Budget Restrictions for State 

Competitions Routines 
• Changed Drill Competition/Invitational Entry fee “up to $100” 
• Changed wording for Track Program Fee to “up to…”  
• Added “food” to spend plan of UHSAA Activities in the In/Out season 

camps/clinics/tournaments and to Camps/Retreat 

 

 


